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Welcome to TYC'’s Feb - Apr Newsletter, and what an electrifying issue it
is! We hope everyone is settling into the new school year and are looking
forward to the exciting prospects ahead for TYC’s 10" Anniversary Year!
A BIG welcome to all of our new students for 2019! We are very excited
to work alongside such passionate young creatives this year. A friendly
reminder for everyone to ensure that they also bring their water bottle to
each workshop as we look forward to another exhilarating term of
theatrical escapades!

TYC MAINSTAGE 2019:
SOMETHING WICKED by Kate Rice
Fri 22 — Sat 23 March 2019

While doing time in the dreaded Detention Room Three, five schoolgirls
unwittingly unlock a portal to the world of Macbeth. The Witches prophesy
great things for the girls, promising them their dearest wishes.

When the prophecies come true, the girls are ecstatic - except for Eloise,
who suspects that dabbling in the supernatural may have unfortunate
consequences.

Performance Season Friday 23" — Saturday 24" March. Tickets avail at
the door or at TicketLink. All tickets $15.
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TYC MAINSTAGE MUSICAL 2019:
SEUSSICAL JR book by Lynn Ahrens & Stephen Flaherty
Fri 31 May — Sat 1 June 2019 | Cairns Performing Arts Centre

AMAZING AUTUMN HOLIDAY DRAMA PROGRAMS
BOOK TODAY TO GET YOUR EARLY BIRD SAVING & TYC
STUDENT DISCOUNT

A lively, energetic and colourful whirlwind of a musical;, an amazingly silly
and irreverent sugar rush!

Transporting audiences from the Jungle of Nool to the Circus McGurkus, the
Cat in the Hat narrates the story of Horton the Elephant, who discovers a
speck of dust containing tiny people called the Whos.

Performance Season Friday 31° May — Saturday 1st June 1pm & 6pm
@ Cairns Performing Arts Centre. Tickets avail via TicketLink. All
tickets $33.
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Get set for a season of mind-blowing theatrics these school holidays with
TYC’s Autumn Drama Program (5yrs — 16yrs). Participate in our 4-day
programs and get set for a wild ride! Pack your suitcase for the ride of
your life in Wonder World (9/04-12/04) or take a chance and rub that
lamp in Genie In A Bottle (15/04-18/04), If you're feeling the music or
can’t help tapping your toes to your favourite song, why not join us for our
5-day Super Scripted series production Charlie & The Chocolate
Factory: The Musical (09/04-13/04) or our Super Improv Series Back to
the Tardis: The Trials of a Time Lord (15/04-18/04) and stage a full
length improvised performance.

For more information or to book today visit our website
www.theyoungcompany.com.au, phone 40414066 or email
admin@theyoungcompany.com.au.

END OF SEMESTER SHORTCUTS PERFORMANCE TIMETABLE

Just a friendly reminder to confirm your child’s performance time and date
for their upcoming SHORTCUTS FESTIVAL (End of Semester
Production). Students will also be required to attend their costume and
technical rehearsal prior to their production at TYC. Please check the
timetable enclosed in this newsletter or head online to our Shortcuts
Festival area.

DATES TO REMEMBER:

TYC THEATRE LAB PRESENT:
FRINGE: A Festival For & By Youth Theatre Practitioners | Fri 5" April

Something Wicked Friday 23 — Saturday 24 March, 7pm

Get ready for electrifying theatrical experiences as TYC’s Theatre Lab
performers take theatre into their own hands with FRINGE!

Fringe will see 30 youth theatre practitioners take to the stage, each
producing, directing & performing a scripted piece. In an experience
economy, the time is ripe for youth theatre practitioners to flourish!

For more information visit our website www.theyoungcompany.com.au,
phone 40414066 or email admin@theyoungcompany.com.au.

FRINGE Festival Friday 5 April, 630pm onwards

Term 1 Finishes Friday 5 April
Holiday Drama Programs | Tuesday 9 April — Thursday 18 April
Term 2 Begins Monday 29 April

Seussical Jr Fri 31 May — Sat 1 June

Shortcuts Festival Mon 10 June — Thur 27 June

Term 2 Finishes Thur 27 June




TYC SHORTCUTS FESTIVAL 2019 COSTUME/TECHNICAL REHEARSAL AND PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE

Please email us if you have any problems with our schedule admin@theyoungcompany.com.au

Costume / Tech Rehearsal

Show Date

Student Call

Box Office

Start

Show Name @ TYC (all students required) Time Open Time Esiin et
Shake, Rattle & Roar Monday Musical Playhouse Mon 20/05/13%;:(0 3:45pm — Mon 17/06/19 3:30pm 4:15pm 4:30pm 5pm
TBA l;/lfo:c.jay TBSS Drama Club & Sat 25/05/19 @ TYC 2:30pm — 4pm Mon 24/06/19 3:30pm 4:15am 4:30pm 5pm
TBA Monday Acting Troupe Mon 27/05/19 4:45pm — 5:45pm Mon 24/06/19 5:30pm 6:15pm 6:30pm 7:30pm
Sleeping Beauty Monday Theatre Troupe Mon 27/05/19 5:45pm — 7:15pm Mon 17/06/19 5:30pm 6:15pm 6:30pm 7:30pm
Hallmarks of Horror Tues St Andrews Acting Troupe Sat 25/05/19 @ TYC 4pm — 5:30pm Tue 25/06/19 5.30pm 6.15pm 6.30pm 7.30pm
TBA Tues EHSS Drama Club & Studio Sat 18/05/19 2pm — 3:30pm Sat 15/06/19 3.30pm 4.15pm 4.30pm 5pm
Peter Pan Tues Drama Studio Tue 11/06/19 4:30pm — 5:30pm Tue 25/06/19 3.30pm 4.15pm 4.30pm 5pm
Dystopia Tues Acting Troupe Tue 04/06/19 5:30pm-6:30pm Tue 18/06/19 5:30pm 6:15pm 6:30pm 7:30pm
Worst Breakups In History| Tuesday Theatre Troupe Tue 11/06/19 6:30pm — 7:30pm Fri 14/06/19 5:30pm 6:15pm 6:30pm 7:30pm
The Art Of The Arcade Wed FSS Drama Club Sat 08/06/19 @ TYC 2pm — 3:30pm Sat 22/06/19 2:30pm 3:15pm 3:30pm 4pm
Ali Baba Wed FSS Drama Studio Sat 08/06/19 @ TYC 3:30pm — 5pm Sat 22/06/19 4:30pm 5:15pm 5:30pm 6:30pm
What A Knight Wed Musical Playhouse Wed 12/06/19 4pm — 5pm Wed 19/06/19 3:30pm 4:15pm 4:30pm 5pm
Absurdist Superhero Thurs Drama Club & Studio Thur 06/06/19 4:30pm — 5:30pm Thur 27/06/19 3:30pm 4:15pm 4:30pm 5pm
The Improv Zone Thurs Impro Troupe Thur 06/06/19 5:30pm — 6:30pm Thur 20/06/19 5:30pm 6pm 6:15pm 7pm
Robin Hood Thurs PLC Drama Club + Studio Fri 14/06/19 4:30pm - 6pm Fri 21/06/19 3:30pm 4:15pm 4:30pm 5pm
Behind the Curtain Thurs PLC Acting Troupe Fri 07/06/19 4:30pm - 6pm Fri 21/06/19 5:30pm 6:15pm 6:30pm 7:30pm
TBA Friday St Andrews Drama Club Sat 01/06/19 @ TYC 2pm — 3:30pm Sat 22/06/19 10am 10:45pm 11am 11:30am
The Sherwood Hoodies Friday St Andrews Drama Studio Sat 01/06/19 @ TYC 3:30pm — 5pm Sat 22/06/19 12pm 12:45pm 1pm 2pm
Ready, Steady, Improv! Friday Impro Troupe Fri 07/06/19 3:30pm — 4:30pm Fri 14/06/19 3:30pm 4:15pm 4:30pm 5pm
The X Factory Sat Musical Madness Sat 08/06/19 11:15am — 12:45pm Sat 15/06/19 5:30pm 6:15pm 6:30pm 7:30pm
TBA Sat Drama Club + Studio Sat 08/06/19 1pm — 2pm Sat 15/06/19 1pm 1:45pm 2pm 2:30pm

Correct as of Friday, 1 March 2019. For a current Short Cuts Festival Timetable please ensure you check back to our website https://www.theyoungcompany.com.au/shortcuts.html




